
Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

SCHEDULE OL
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

For Area Served
P.S.C. No. 5

9th Revised Sheet No. 15
Canceling P.S.C. No. 5

gth Revised Sheet No. 15

Underground Service
If the consumer requests underground service then the consumer shall pay the monthly rate plus any
additional charges as determined by the Cooperative. In addition the consumer shall furnish all ditching,
back filling and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary to comply with the Cooperative’s specifications.
Upon termination of this service the Cooperative shall not be required to remove underground wiring or
conduits.

Fuel Adjustment Clause
This tariff is subject to the Fuel Adjustment Clause rider.

Energy Emergency Control Prog
This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program Rider,

Environmental Surcharge
This tariff is subject to the Environmental Surcharge rider.

CANCELLED
FEB 01 2020

KENTUCRY PUBLICSERVICE COMMISSION

Rate Per Light Per Month

Street Lighting:
400 Watt Mercury Vapor
200 Watt HPS 22,000 Lumens
250 Watt 1-IPS 27,500 Lumens
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens

DATE OF ISSUE August 15, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1,2017

ISSUED BY____________________
President & CEO

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission
of Kentucky in Case No.2017-00015 Dated August 7,2017.

MVL
DF1
DF2
RPI
DF3
DF4
ENV
CNF

$ 9.41
$17.88
$35.99
$ 9.41
$15.02
$17.49
$ 9.68
$15.19

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

Cobra I-lead Light CHI $15.65 D
Cobra 1-lead Light HP3 $16.93 D
Cobra Head Light CH2 $13.49 D
Cobra Head Light CH3 $13.23 D

Residential & Commercial Standard Lighting:
175 Watt Mercuiy Vapor Security Light
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Flood Light
1,000 Watt Mercury Vapor Flood Light
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens Security Light
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens Flood Light
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens Flood Light
70 Watt EvLuma LED Security Light
129 Watt Cooper Night Falcon LED Flood Light

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John Lyons
_ACT[NG EXECUTLVE DIRECTOR
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15 ft Aluminum Pole
30 ft Wood Pole
30 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head
35 ft Wood Pole
35 ft Aluminum Pole
35 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra 1-lead
40 ft Wood Pole
40 ft Aluminum Pole
40 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head
45 ft Wood Pole
50 ft Wood Pole
Power Installed Foundation

$5.13
$ 4.49
$24.42
$ 8.76
$29.54
$29.04
$10.05
$33.74
$58.80
$12.11
$16.90
$ 8.39

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2017

ISSUED BY
President & CEO

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission
of Kentucky in Case No. 2017-00015 Dated August 7.2017.

Specialty Lighting:
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Acorn Light ACL $ 17.22 D
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens Acorn Light ACH $ 12.13 D
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens Colonial Light CPH $ 7.95 D
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Colonial Light CPL $ 9.27 D
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens Interstate Light INT $ 21.72 D

70 Watt HPS 4,000 Lumens Colonial Light CL2 S 12.15 D

Poles shall be furnished by the Cooperative at the following rates per pole per month:

DATE OF ISSUE August 15. 2017
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