For Area Served P.S.C. No. 5 9th Revised Sheet No. 15 Canceling P.S.C. No. 5 8th Revised Sheet No. 15

FΓ

D

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

SCHEDULE OL **OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE**

Underground Service

If the consumer requests underground service then the consumer shall pay the monthly rate plus any additional charges as determined by the Cooperative. In addition the consumer shall furnish all ditching, back filling and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary to comply with the Cooperative's specifications. Upon termination of this service the Cooperative shall not be required to remove underground wiring or conduits.

Fuel Adjustment Clause

This tariff is subject to the Fuel Adjustment Clause rider.

Energy Emergency Control Program

This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program Rider.

Environmental Surcharge

This tariff is subject to the Environmental Surcharge rider.

Rate Per Light Per Month

Church I inhtin m

Street Lighting:				
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Cobra Head Light	CH1	\$15.65	D
200 Watt HPS 22,000 Lumens	Cobra Head Light	HP3	\$16.93	D
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens	Cobra Head Light	CH2	\$13.49	D
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens	Cobra Head Light	CH3	\$13.23	D
Residential & Commercial Standard	Lighting:			
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Security Light	MVL	\$ 9.41	D D
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Flood Light	DF1	\$17.88	D
1,000 Watt Mercury Vapor	Flood Light	DF2	\$35.99	D
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens	Security Light	HP1	\$ 9.41	D
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens	Flood Light	DF3	\$15.02	D
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens	Flood Light	DF4	\$17.49	D
70 Watt EvLuma LED	Security Light	ENV	\$ 9.68	D

CNF

S	
DATE OF ISSUEAugust 15, 2017	
DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2017	_
ISSUED BY Came Longit	
President & CEO	

129 Watt Cooper Night Falcon LED Flood Light

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2017-00015 Dated August 7, 2017.



\$15.19

For Area Served P.S.C. No. 5 9th Revised Sheet No. 16 Canceling P.S.C. No. 5 8th Revised Sheet No. 16

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

SCHEDULE OL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

Specialty Lighting:

~p+++++++				
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Acorn Light	ACL	\$ 17.22	D
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens	Acorn Light	ACH	\$ 12.13	D
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens	Colonial Light	CPH	\$ 7.95	D
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Colonial Light	CPL	\$ 9.27	D
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens	Interstate Light	INT	\$21.72	D
70 Watt HPS 4,000 Lumens	Colonial Light	CL2	\$ 12.15	D
	÷			

Poles shall be furnished by the Cooperative at the following rates per pole per month:

15 ft Aluminum Pole	\$ 5.13	
30 ft Wood Pole	\$ 4.49	
30 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head	\$24.42	
35 ft Wood Pole	\$ 8.76	
35 ft Aluminum Pole	\$29.54	
35 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head	\$29.04	CANCELLED
40 ft Wood Pole	\$10.05	CELLED
40 ft Aluminum Pole	\$33.74	FEB 0 1 2020
40 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head	\$58.80	120012020
45 ft Wood Pole	\$12.11	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
50 ft Wood Pole	\$16.90	ELVICE COMMISSION
Power Installed Foundation	\$ 8.39	
•	•	

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	John Lyons ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DATE OF ISSUE August 15, 2017	John S. Lycus
DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2017	EFFECTIVE 9/1/2017
ISSUED BY President & CEO	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	
of Kentucky in Case No. 2017-00015 Dated August 7, 2017.	